

Legislation Text

File #: 1179-18, Version: 1

A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment of: Marrisa Blackburn, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, \$17.902 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective October 30, 2018, and ratifying the following Classified Civil Service leave of: John Purdy, Police Officer, Grade 311N, \$31.149 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective November 1, 2018 through January 29, 2018. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell] BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor be

and hereby is ratified:

Marrisa Blackburn, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, \$17.902 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective October 30, 2018.

Section 2 - That the following Classified Civil Service Leave is hereby ratified:

John Purdy, Police Officer, Grade 311N, \$31.149 hourly in the Division of Police, effective November 1, 2018 through January 29, 2018.

Section 3 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

File #: 1179-18, Version: 1

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL